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Prescription Code Book— Special Codes

The codes listed below should be used to claim payments in respect of fees for scheme payments and special dispensing's

BSO
CODE
54321

98765

79070

97001
97002
97003

Code in the right hand side of the form
The area under the barcode can be used if space is limited

Scheme

Multiple Dispensing Additional Dispensing Fee

Additional Full Dispensing Fee

To be vsed to claim for dispensing fee associated with assorted
flavours when requested by the prescriber

Everyday Health Conditions (EHC) Consultation Fee
To be claimed on PV1 forms ordering EHC products

Repeat Dispensing Intervention Fee

Repeat Dispensing Non Dispensing Intervention Fee

Pharmacy First 5cheme Fee

To be claimed on PV1 forms when directed by SPPG

MNon Dispensed Item

If no item on form are dispensed - Do NOT submit the form

Product has no BS0O code
Claiming broken bulk or QOP

Claim Per Form

As per Prescriber dispensing
instructions
Code for number required

Only 1 consultantion fee may be
claimed per form

Only 1 Fee may be claimed per form
Only 1 Fee may be claimed per form
Only code should be endorsed per
form

Code as required

Submit in Batch

(H} Multiple Dispensing

(H) Multiple Dispensing

(I} Pharmacy Voucher

(L) Repeat Dispensing
(L} Repeat Dispensing
(I} Pharmacy Voucher

Mot in auto coded
batches*
(B) Part coded / Un-coded






