

Providing Support to Health and Social Care

Family Practitioner Services, Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ Telephone No. 028 9053 5613, Fax No. 028 9053 2963

Northern Ireland Prescription Code Book

Special Codes section

October 2025



Prescription Code Book - Special Codes

The codes listed below should be used to claim payments in respect of fees for scheme payments and special dispensing's

- · Code in the right hand side of the form
- The area under the barcode can be used if space is limited

BSO CODE	Scheme	Claim Per Form	Submit in Batch
54321	Multiple Dispensing Additional Dispensing Fee	As per Prescriber dispensing instructions	(H) Multiple Dispensing
98765	Additional Full Dispensing Fee To be used to claim for dispensing fee associated with assorted flavours when requested by the prescriber	Code for number required	(H) Multiple Dispensing
79070	Everyday Health Conditions (EHC) Consultation Fee To be claimed on PV1 forms ordering EHC products	Only 1 consultantion fee may be claimed per form	(I) Pharmacy Voucher
97001	Repeat Dispensing Intervention Fee	Only 1 Fee may be claimed per form	(L) Repeat Dispensing
97002	Repeat Dispensing Non Dispensing Intervention Fee	Only 1 Fee may be claimed per form	(L) Repeat Dispensing
97003	Pharmacy First Scheme Fee To be claimed on PV1 forms when directed by SPPG	Only code should be endorsed per form	(I) Pharmacy Voucher
88888	Non Dispensed Item	Code as required	Not in auto coded
	If no item on form are dispensed - Do NOT submit the form		batches*
\Diamond	Product has no BSO code Claiming broken bulk or OOP		(B) Part coded / Un-coded